
AMENDMENT NO. 3 
TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF 

TEHAMA AND CONSOR NORTH AMERICA, INC. 
 

 

The Road Agreement Number 2023-3 dated January 26, 2023 (the “Original Agreement”), 

was entered into between the County of Tehama, through its Department of Public Works, 

(COUNTY) and CONSOR NORTH AMERICA, INC. (CONSULTANT”), for the purpose of 

providing Construction Management services on the Evergreen Road Bridge 

Replacement Project (referred to as “AGREEMENT”). Amendment No.1 (Road 

Agreement No. (2025-001) was executed on 1/30/2025), and Amendment No. 2 (Road 

Agreement 2025-005 was executed on July 22, 2025). This Amendment No. 3 shall be 

amended as set forth herein. 
 

Pursuant to ARTICLE XX CHANGE IN TERMS of the AGREEMENT said agreement is 
hereby amended as follows: 

 

ARTICLE IV    PERFORMANCE PERIOD 

A. The performance period of this agreement is amended for an additional sixty 
(60) calendar days from January 31, 2026, to April 1, 2026. This agreement 
shall terminate on April 1, 2026, unless terminated in accordance with Article 
VI or extended by contract amendment. 
 

All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Original Agreement shall 
remain unchanged. 
 

This Amendment No.3, together with Road Agreement Number 2023-

3, Amendment No. 1, and Amendment No. 2 (Collectively referred to as the 

“Modified Agreement”), constitutes the entire agreement of the parties and 

supersedes all previous agreements, writings, and oral statements. In the 

event of any inconsistency or conflict between Amendment No.3, the 

Original Agreement, Amendment No.1, or Amendment No. 2, the provisions 

of this Amendment shall prevail over those of the Original Agreement, 

Amendment No.1 and Amendment No. 2. This Modified Agreement may not 

be further modified except in writing signed by both parties pursuant to Article 

XIX. 

 

 

 

 

<<Signatures on the following page>>  



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COUNTY and CONSULTANT have executed this 

agreement on the day and year set forth below. 

 

COUNTY OF TEHAMA  
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
 
 
 
       Date:      
Tom Provine 
INTERIM DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 
 
 
 
CONSULTANT 
 
 
 
       Date:      
Ian Machan 
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT- WEST 
CONSOR NORTH AMERICA, INC 
 

 

 
 

 

 


